

Bridge #15 on Big Indian Rd

Bid Opening - January 6, 2014

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Gohmann Construction		MAC Construction		Fulkerson Contracting		R.L. Vuckson		American Contracting	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 28,100	\$28,100.00	\$25,250.00	\$25,250.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
2	Construction Engineering	LS	1.00	\$ 11,200	\$11,200.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	Clearing Right-of-Way	LS	1.00	\$ 9,400	\$9,400.00	\$10,107.87	\$10,107.87	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	Payment Adjustment, PG Asphalt Binder	DOL	1.00	\$ 1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
5	Present Structure, Remove	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
6	Grading (including Rock Excavation)	LS	1.00	\$ 100,000	\$100,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,900.00	\$90,900.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00
7	Erosion Control Blanket	SYS	762.00	\$ 1	\$762.00	\$1.40	\$1,066.80	\$3.50	\$2,667.00	\$1.40	\$1,066.80	\$1.54	\$1,173.48	\$1.40	\$1,066.80
8	Temporary Check Dam, Revetment Riprap	TON	42.00	\$ 47	\$1,974.00	\$31.00	\$1,302.00	\$55.00	\$2,310.00	\$37.00	\$1,554.00	\$80.00	\$3,360.00	\$11.00	\$462.00
9	Temporary Geotextile	SYS	252.00	\$ 3	\$756.00	\$2.75	\$693.00	\$2.00	\$504.00	\$2.75	\$693.00	\$5.00	\$1,260.00	\$110.00	\$27,720.00
10	Temporary Silt Fence	LFT	807.00	\$ 2	\$1,614.00	\$1.35	\$1,089.45	\$2.00	\$1,614.00	\$1.35	\$1,089.45	\$1.45	\$1,170.15	\$1.35	\$1,089.45
11	Subgrade Treatment, Type III, Option 1	SYS	528.00	\$ 10	\$5,280.00	\$5.00	\$2,640.00	\$7.50	\$3,960.00	\$1.00	\$528.00	\$12.00	\$6,336.00	\$6.00	\$3,168.00
12	Subgrade Treatment, Type IIIA	SYS	194.00	\$ 15	\$2,910.00	\$9.75	\$1,891.50	\$8.50	\$1,649.00	\$5.50	\$1,067.00	\$12.00	\$2,328.00	\$13.00	\$2,522.00
13	Subgrade Treatment, Type IV	SYS	701.00	\$ 18	\$12,618.00	\$15.00	\$10,515.00	\$20.00	\$14,020.00	\$9.00	\$6,309.00	\$12.80	\$8,972.80	\$14.00	\$9,814.00
14	Structural Backfill, Type 4	CYS	322.00	\$ 85	\$27,370.00	\$75.00	\$24,150.00	\$114.00	\$36,708.00	\$26.00	\$8,372.00	\$98.00	\$31,556.00	\$100.00	\$32,200.00
15	Compacted Aggregate, No. 53, Base	TON	620.00	\$ 20	\$12,400.00	\$20.50	\$12,710.00	\$20.00	\$12,400.00	\$16.00	\$9,920.00	\$18.00	\$11,160.00	\$20.00	\$12,400.00
16	Milling, Transition	SYS	135.00	\$ 5	\$675.00	\$14.50	\$1,957.50	\$27.00	\$3,645.00	\$4.00	\$540.00	\$19.00	\$2,565.00	\$30.00	\$4,050.00
17	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, Surface, 9.5 mm	TON	154.00	\$ 67	\$10,318.00	\$68.00	\$10,472.00	\$90.00	\$13,860.00	\$90.00	\$13,860.00	\$90.00	\$13,860.00	\$86.00	\$13,244.00
18	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, Surface, 9.5 mm for Shoulder	TON	9.00	\$ 75	\$675.00	\$110.00	\$990.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$810.00	\$330.00	\$2,970.00	\$86.00	\$774.00
19	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, Intermediate, 19.0 mm	TON	231.00	\$ 50	\$11,550.00	\$64.00	\$14,784.00	\$85.00	\$19,635.00	\$80.00	\$18,480.00	\$81.00	\$18,711.00	\$71.00	\$16,401.00
20	HMA Wedge and Level, Type B	TON	15.10	\$ 61	\$921.10	\$90.00	\$1,359.00	\$198.00	\$2,989.80	\$80.00	\$1,208.00	\$135.00	\$2,038.50	\$86.00	\$1,298.60
21	HMA for Approaches, Type B	TON	38.00	\$ 100	\$3,800.00	\$110.00	\$4,180.00	\$165.00	\$6,270.00	\$90.00	\$3,420.00	\$115.00	\$4,370.00	\$101.00	\$3,838.00
22	Asphalt for Tack Coat	TON	0.50	\$ 650	\$325.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$880.00	\$440.00	\$500.00	\$250.00
23	Reinforced Concrete Bridge Approach, 10 In.	SYS	101.00	\$ 72	\$7,272.00	\$80.00	\$8,080.00	\$116.00	\$11,716.00	\$75.00	\$7,575.00	\$87.00	\$8,787.00	\$80.00	\$8,080.00
24	Dense Graded Subbase	TON	34.00	\$ 65	\$2,210.00	\$34.00	\$1,156.00	\$69.00	\$2,346.00	\$18.00	\$612.00	\$38.00	\$1,292.00	\$25.00	\$850.00
25	Guardrail, Transition, Type TGS-1	EA	3.00	\$ 900	\$2,700.00	\$780.28	\$2,340.84	\$780.28	\$2,340.84	\$780.28	\$2,340.84	\$858.00	\$2,574.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
26	Guardrail, Transition, Type TGS-1 with Posts in Rock	EA	1.00	\$ 1,400	\$1,400.00	\$1,871.68	\$1,871.68	\$1,871.68	\$1,871.68	\$1,871.68	\$1,871.68	\$2,058.10	\$2,058.10	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
27	Guardrail, Terminal System, W-Beam, Curved, 9	EA	1.00	\$ 2,000	\$2,000.00	\$2,562.56	\$2,562.56	\$2,562.56	\$2,562.56	\$2,562.56	\$2,562.56	\$2,818.00	\$2,818.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
28	Guardrail End Treatment, I	EA	2.00	\$ 980	\$1,960.00	\$1,051.32	\$2,102.64	\$1,051.32	\$2,102.64	\$1,051.32	\$2,102.64	\$1,151.00	\$2,302.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
29	Guardrail End Treatment, I, with Posts in Rock	EA	1.00	\$ 1,500	\$1,500.00	\$1,850.16	\$1,850.16	\$1,850.16	\$1,850.16	\$1,850.16	\$1,850.16	\$2,035.00	\$2,035.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
30	Guardrail, W-beam, 6 Ft. 3 In. Spacing	LFT	18.75	\$ 28	\$525.00	\$19.65	\$368.44	\$19.65	\$368.44	\$19.65	\$368.44	\$21.00	\$393.75	\$20.00	\$375.00
31	Guardrail, W-beam, 6 Ft. 3 In. Spacing, with Posts in Rock	LFT	6.25	\$ 40	\$250.00	\$96.71	\$604.44	\$96.71	\$604.44	\$96.71	\$604.44	\$110.00	\$687.50	\$120.00	\$750.00
32	Geotextiles	SYS	1,152.00	\$ 3	\$3,456.00	\$2.25	\$2,592.00	\$2.50	\$2,880.00	\$4.00	\$4,608.00	\$4.00	\$4,608.00	\$3.00	\$3,456.00
33	Riprap, Revetment	TON	137.00	\$ 25	\$3,425.00	\$30.00	\$4,110.00	\$42.00	\$5,754.00	\$30.00	\$4,110.00	\$22.00	\$3,014.00	\$20.00	\$2,740.00
34	Riprap, Class 2	TON	36.00	\$ 30	\$1,080.00	\$48.00	\$1,728.00	\$58.00	\$2,088.00	\$32.00	\$1,152.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$22.00	\$792.00
35	Mulched Seeding, R	SYS	1,653.00	\$ 1	\$1,653.00	\$0.95	\$1,570.35	\$0.50	\$826.50	\$0.95	\$1,570.35	\$1.10	\$1,818.30	\$0.95	\$1,570.35
36	Concrete, A, Substructure	CYS	91.00	\$ 360	\$32,760.00	\$530.00	\$48,230.00	\$785.00	\$71,435.00	\$450.00	\$40,950.00	\$700.00	\$63,700.00	\$530.00	\$48,230.00
37	Concrete, B, Footings	CYS	92.00	\$ 350	\$32,200.00	\$275.00	\$25,300.00	\$375.00	\$34,500.00	\$425.00	\$39,100.00	\$375.00	\$34,500.00	\$250.00	\$23,000.00
38	Concrete, C, Superstructure	CYS	87.00	\$ 600	\$52,200.00	\$400.00	\$34,800.00	\$560.00	\$48,720.00	\$550.00	\$47,850.00	\$800.00	\$69,600.00	\$300.00	\$26,100.00
39	Reinforcing Bars	LBS	17,068.00	\$ 1	\$17,068.00	\$0.83	\$14,166.44	\$1.00	\$17,068.00	\$0.95	\$16,214.60	\$1.08	\$18,433.44	\$1.00	\$17,068.00
40	Reinforcing Bars, Epoxy Coated	LBS	8,473.00	\$ 1	\$9,320.30	\$0.90	\$7,625.70	\$1.25	\$10,591.25	\$1.05	\$8,896.65	\$1.15	\$9,743.95	\$1.00	\$8,473.00
41	Bridge Railing, Type TS-1	LFT	120.00	\$ 65	\$7,800.00	\$90.00	\$10,800.00	\$125.00	\$15,000.00	\$89.19	\$10,702.80	\$95.00	\$11,400.00	\$90.00	\$10,800.00
42	Structural Member, Concrete Box Beam, 17 In. X 48 In.	LFT	492.00	\$ 270	\$132,840.00	\$175.00	\$86,100.00	\$230.00	\$113,160.00	\$192.00	\$94,464.00	\$200.00	\$98,400.00	\$185.00	\$91,020.00
43	Surface Seal	SYS	340.00	\$ 7	\$2,380.00	\$4.75	\$1,615.00	\$7.00	\$2,380.00	\$3.00	\$1,020.00	\$9.00	\$3,060.00	\$5.00	\$1,700.00
44	Pipe, Circular, 18 In. (including Structural Backfill)	LFT	26.00	\$ 40	\$1,040.00	\$55.00	\$1,430.00	\$94.00	\$2,444.00	\$54.00	\$1,404.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$1,040.00
45	Pipe, Circular, 24 In. (including Structural Backfill)	LFT	42.00	\$ 65	\$2,730.00	\$60.00	\$2,520.00	\$112.00	\$4,704.00	\$64.00	\$2,688.00	\$70.00	\$2,940.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00
46	Structure, Precast, RC, Box Section, 3 Ft. X 2 Ft. (including Structural Backfill)	LFT	70.00	\$ 300	\$21,000.00	\$225.00	\$15,750.00	\$360.00	\$25,200.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$196.00	\$13,720.00	\$320.00	\$22,400.00
47	Pipe End Section, 24"	EA	2.00	\$ 500	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
48	Pipe End Section, 30"	EA	2.00	\$ 670	\$1,340.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
49	Construction Sign, A	EA	4.00	\$ 95	\$380.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$118.00	\$472.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$95.00	\$380.00
50	Road Closure Sign Assembly	EA	4.00	\$ 150	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
51	Detour Route Marker Assembly	EA	22.00	\$ 80	\$1,760.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$105.00	\$2,310.00	\$88.00	\$1,936.00	\$91.00	\$2,002.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00
52	Barricade, III-A	LFT	16.00	\$ 9	\$144.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$13.00	\$208.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$160.00
53	Barricade, III-B	LFT	16.00	\$ 10	\$160.00	\$12.00	\$192.00	\$12.00	\$192.00	\$13.00	\$208.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$12.00	\$192.00
54	Maintaining Traffic	LS	1.00	\$ 3,000	\$3,000.00	\$2,015.00	\$2,015.00	\$4,040.74	\$4,040.74	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
55	Sign Post, Square, 1, Reinforced Anchor Base	LFT	47.00	\$ 20	\$940.00	\$16.91	\$794.77	\$16.91	\$794.77	\$16.91	\$794.77	\$18.51	\$869.97	\$13.00	\$611.00
56	Sign, Sheet, with Legend, 0.080 In. Thickness	SFT	23.25	\$ 28	\$651.00	\$27.28	\$634.26	\$27.28	\$634.26	\$27.28	\$634.26	\$29.00	\$674.25	\$18.00	\$418.50
57	Sign, Sheet, with Legend, 0.100 In. Thickness	SFT	16.00	\$ 30	\$480.00	\$30.10	\$481.60	\$30.10	\$481.60	\$30.10	\$481.60	\$33.00	\$528.00	\$25.00	\$400.00
58	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 4 In.	LFT	1,446.00	\$ 1	\$1,446.00	\$1.10	\$1,590.60	\$0.64	\$925.44	\$0.84	\$1,214.64	\$0.90	\$1,301.40	\$1.00	\$1,446.00
59	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, Yellow, 4 In.	LFT	1,446.00	\$ 1	\$1,446.00	\$1.10	\$1,590.60	\$0.64	\$925.44	\$0.84	\$1,214.64	\$0.90	\$1,301.40	\$1.00	\$1,446.00
60	Line, Paint, Solid, White, 4 In.	LFT	421.00	\$ 1	\$421.00	\$0.90	\$378.90	\$0.32	\$134.72	\$0.83	\$349.43	\$0.89	\$374.69	\$1.00	\$421.00
61	Line, Paint, Solid, Yellow, 4 In.	LFT	421.00	\$ 1	\$421.00	\$0.90	\$378.90	\$0.32	\$134.72	\$0.83	\$349.43	\$0.89	\$374.69	\$1.00	\$421.00
62	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control, Sand Bags Wrapped in Plastic	LFT	280.00	\$ 31	\$8,811.60	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$52.00	\$14,560.00	\$11.00	\$3,080.00	\$19.00	\$5,320.00	\$18.00	\$5,040.00
Total:					\$610,998.00		\$508,550.00		\$662,650.00		\$446,594.18		\$649,843.37		\$555,708.70